RNS Number: 0553L Hargreaves Lansdown PLC 05 November 2024

Hargreaves Lansdown plc (the "Company")

05 November 2024

Notice of the Company's Annual General Meeting

Following the release on Friday 09 August 2024 of its annual results for the year ended 30 June 2024, the Company announces that it has today published:

- Notice of the Company's Annual General Meeting;
- Proxy Form for the Annual General Meeting.

These documents, together with the 2024 Report and Financial Statements, are now available to view on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.hl.co.uk/investor-relations">www.hl.co.uk/investor-relations</a>.

A copy of the Notice of the Company's Annual General Meeting will be submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will be available for inspection, in due course, at <a href="https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism">https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism</a>

Printed copies of the Annual General Meeting Notice and Proxy Form are expected to be posted to shareholders on or around today's date.

For further information please contact:

## Hargreaves Lansdown plc

James Found, Head of Investor Relations +44 (0) 7970 066 634 Lucy Thomas, Corporate Affairs Director +44 (0) 7779 639 460

Brunswick (PR Adviser to Hargreaves Lansdown plc) Nick +44 (0) 20 7404 5959

Cosgrove

Joanna Donne

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.dec.">msc.dec.</a> www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

**END**